number of hours per work week or hours per workday. 

9.24.7.2.     ELIGIBILTY.  To be “eligible” for FMLA leave, an employee must: 

9.24.7.2.1. Have been employed for at least twelve (12) months by the District. 
9.24.7.2.2. Have been employed for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) hours 

of service with the District during the previous twelve (12) months. 

9.24.7.3. LEAVE OPTIONS.  At either the employees’ or the District’s option, certain kinds of paid 

leave may be substituted for unpaid leave. 

9.24.7.4. CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS.